

63/2021 **9th and Elm Pedestrian Scramble**

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rhad Baker Construction		Sam Gaines Construction		S & A Equipment & Builders		Aplex		Don Schnieders Construction	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization & Bonds	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,841.15	\$ 32,841.15	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
2	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 41,594.46	\$ 41,594.46	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 41,600.00
3	7" PCC Pavement w/4" Type II	SY	477	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,390.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 84.39	\$ 40,254.03	\$ 105.00	\$ 50,085.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 97,785.00
4	Remove, Clean, Palletize, and	SY	491	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,383.00	\$ 47.91	\$ 23,523.81	\$ 90.00	\$ 44,190.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,640.00
5	Downtown Concrete Integral C	SF	855	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 13.22	\$ 11,303.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 11,799.00
6	Downtown Concrete Sidewalk	SF	123	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 67.57	\$ 8,311.11	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 9,065.10
7	Type C Downtown Sidewalk Ra	SF	1208	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,704.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 12.56	\$ 15,172.48	\$ 21.00	\$ 25,368.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 28,629.60
8	Temporary Traffic Control per	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,782.28	\$ 4,782.28	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
9	Centerline (4" solid yellow das	LF	50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 54.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00
10	Crosswalk Line (8" solid white)	LF	296	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 482.48	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,552.00
11	Stop Bar (white), Type 2 Tape	LF	48	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 13.57	\$ 651.36	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00
12	Luminaire Bracket Arm, 12' (Po	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,302.53	\$ 5,210.12	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
13	Post, Type CL, 15' (Powder Co	EA	2	\$ 7,277.00	\$ 14,554.00	\$ 7,277.00	\$ 14,554.00	\$ 7,898.78	\$ 15,797.56	\$ 7,277.00	\$ 14,554.00	\$ 7,465.00	\$ 14,930.00
14	Post, Type CL, 20' (Powder Co	EA	2	\$ 7,537.00	\$ 15,074.00	\$ 7,537.00	\$ 15,074.00	\$ 8,180.99	\$ 16,361.98	\$ 7,537.00	\$ 15,074.00	\$ 7,715.00	\$ 15,430.00
15	Signal Post, 8' (Powder Coated	EA	3	\$ 799.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 867.27	\$ 2,601.81	\$ 799.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 2,415.00
16	Signal Post, 62" (Powder Coate	EA	2	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 700.11	\$ 1,400.22	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 703.00	\$ 1,406.00
17	Base Concrete	CY	13	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1,465.35	\$ 19,049.55	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 20,631.00
18	Signal head, type 3S	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 814.08	\$ 3,256.32	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 3,088.00
19	Signal heads, type 3B	EA	4	\$ 918.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 996.44	\$ 3,985.76	\$ 918.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 3,768.00
20	Pedestrian heads	EA	12	\$ 476.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 516.67	\$ 6,200.04	\$ 476.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 6,060.00
21	Pushbutton APS	EA	8	\$ 772.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 837.96	\$ 6,703.68	\$ 772.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 5,856.00
22	Vehicle Detection System, Rad	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 31,477.88	\$ 31,477.88	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 28,775.00	\$ 28,775.00
23	Pullbox, Class 2	EA	3	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,465.35	\$ 4,396.05	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 4,164.00
24	Pullbox, Class 3	EA	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,790.98	\$ 1,790.98	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 1,802.00
25	Signal/controller cabinet	EA	1	\$ 23,918.00	\$ 23,918.00	\$ 23,918.00	\$ 23,918.00	\$ 25,961.65	\$ 25,961.65	\$ 23,918.00	\$ 23,918.00	\$ 22,603.00	\$ 22,603.00
26	Power service pedestal	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,055.39	\$ 7,055.39	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,633.02	\$ 6,633.02
27	Signal Signage	SF	48.6	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,846.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,846.80	\$ 41.25	\$ 2,004.75	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,846.80	\$ 26.80	\$ 1,302.48
28	Conduit, 2", in trench	LF	367	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,486.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,486.50	\$ 10.31	\$ 3,783.77	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,486.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,303.00
29	Conduit, 3", in trench	LF	132	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 13.03	\$ 1,719.96	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,112.00
30	Conduit, 3", pushed	LF	153	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 27.14	\$ 4,152.42	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,415.00
31	Cable, #8 awg 1 conductor, po	LF	80	\$ 1.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 130.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 76.00
32	Cable, #12 awg 2 conductor	LF	550	\$ 1.35	\$ 742.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 742.50	\$ 1.47	\$ 808.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 742.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 550.00
33	Cable, #16 awg 2 conductor	LF	1080	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 810.00
34	Cable, #16 awg 5 conductor	LF	1620	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 1.41	\$ 2,284.20	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,106.00
35	Cable, #16 awg 7 conductor	LF	1210	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 1,972.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,480.50
36	Luminaire, 150 watt Navion LE	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,302.53	\$ 5,210.12	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	Fiber Optic cable, 24 fiber, sing	LF	750	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00
38	Junction boxes, 12" x 12"	EA	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 976.90	\$ 3,907.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 2,316.00
39	Pole & bracket cable	LF	340	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 370.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 238.00
40	Drill existing pullbox	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 135.68	\$ 135.68	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
41	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,167.53	\$ 2,167.53	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
42	6' High Chain Link Fencing (Ter	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,343.85	\$ 8,343.85	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
Base Bid Total				\$ 325,638.80	\$ 329,937.80	\$ 371,705.43	\$ 384,567.80			\$ 445,786.70			
Final Official Bid Tabulation. This tabulation represents the verified numerical calculations of each bid submitted timely.													
				Rhad Baker Construction		Sam Gaines Construction		S & A Equipment & Builders		Aplex		Don Schnieders Construction	
Bid Bond On City Form				Yes		Yes		Yes		Surety Bond		Yes	

Work Authorization			Yes - 2/09/2021	Yes - 2/09/2021	Yes - 2/09/2021	Yes -2/09/2021	Yes - 2/10/2021
Everify			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Sub-Contractor Disclosure Form			Yes - No subs	Yes - Subs	Yes - Subs	Yes - Subs	Yes - Subs
Statement of Bidders Qualification			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Addendums			Addendum 1	Addendum 1	Addendum 1	Addendum 1	Addendum 1
Contract Exceptions			No	No	No	No	No